Manitoba 9

Growth, Enterprise and Trade

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of February
Month of March

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of October

To April 10/17

47
3
15
70
0
85
162 177

0
0

1
37

81

N ON

4

3
962
614

2017
$/m3  ($/bbl)

416.05 (66.11)
383.89 (61.00)

2016

185 399.6

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/17 — April 10/17)

To April 11/16

39

19

5

36

0

41

78 426

0
0

0
46

39

QonN

1

0
42
640

2016
$/m3  ($/bbl)

210.07 (33.68)
266.83 (44.20)

2015

219122.0

2016 Total

126

45

19

62

0

81

151 070

0
0

6
78

76

wonN

60

226
760



Lic. No.: 3185

Lic. No.: 3610

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

10 April 2017

Waskada Unit No. 5 WIW 5-2-2-26 (WPM)

UWI: 100.05-02-002-26W1.00

Status: Water Injection Well - Suspended (SUSP WIW)
WIW- Suspended: 08-Mar-2014

Waskada Unit No. 15 WIW 7-33-1-26 (WPM)

UwI: 100.07-33-001-26W1.00

Status: Water Injection Well - Suspended (SUSP WIW)
WIW- Suspended: 22-Aug-2014



