

Growth, Enterprise and Trade Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/17 – April 10/17)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To April 10/17	To April 11/16	2016 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	47	39	126
Licences Cancelled	3	19	45
Vertical Wells Drilled	15	5	19
Horizontal Wells Drilled	70	36	62
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	0	0
Wells Drilled - Total	85	41	81
No. of Metres Drilled	162 177	78 426	151 070
Wells Re-entered	0	0	0
Wells Being Drilled	0	0	0
No. of Active Rigs	1	0	6
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	37	46	78
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	81	39	76
Wells Abandoned Dry	2	2	2
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	2	0	3
New Wells on Production	0	0	60
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	4	1	5
Licences Cancelled	3	0	0
Kilometers Licenced	962	42	226
Kilometers Run	614	640	760
	2017	2016	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of February	416.05 (66.11)	210.07 (33.68)	
Month of March	383.89 (61.00)	266.83 (44.20)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2016	2015	
Month of October	185 399.6	219 122.0	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

10 April 2017

- Lic. No.: 3185 Waskada Unit No. 5 WIW 5-2-2-26 (WPM) UWI: 100.05-02-002-26W1.00 Status: Water Injection Well - Suspended (SUSP WIW) WIW- Suspended: 08-Mar-2014
- Lic. No.: 3610 Waskada Unit No. 15 WIW 7-33-1-26 (WPM) UWI: 100.07-33-001-26W1.00 Status: Water Injection Well - Suspended (SUSP WIW) WIW- Suspended: 22-Aug-2014